EUR/RM	- strengthened 10% (2022: 10%) 2 -
	 - weakened 10% (2022: 10%) (2) -

(v)	 Market price risk

	 Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments of the Group would
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

	 The principal exposure of the Group and the Company to market risk arises mainly from the changes in steel raw
materials and finished goods prices. Both raw materials and finished goods are classified as current assets and
the Group and the Company manage the sale of finished goods and procurement of its raw materials to optimise
return on realisation of its inventories.

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

146 CHOO BEE METAL INDUSTRIES BERHAD

32.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE (CONT’D)

(v)	 Market price risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis on world composite steel prices

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the profit/(loss) net of tax of the Group and the Company to
a reasonably possible change in world composite steel prices, with all other variables held constant.

   Group
2023

RM’000
2022

RM’000
Profit after taxation
- Increase by 10% (2022: 10%) 24,744 26,934
- Decrease by 10% (2022: 10%) (24,744) (26,934)

   Company
2023

RM’000
2022

RM’000
Profit/(Loss) after taxation
- Increase by 10% (2022: 10%) 10,046 14,215
- Decrease by 10% (2022: 10%) (10,046) (14,215)

33.	 ADOPTION OF NEW MFRSs AND AMENDMENTS TO MFRSs

33.1 	New MFRSs adopted during the financial year

	 The Group and the Company adopted the following Standards and Amendments of the MFRS Framework that
were issued by the Malaysian Accounting Standards Board (“MASB”) during the financial year:

Title	 Effective Date

MFRS 17 Insurance Contracts 1 January 2023
Amendments to MFRS 17 Initial Application of MFRS 17 and MFRS 9
  - Comparative Information

Amendments to MFRS 101 Disclosure of Accounting Policies 1 January 2023
Amendments to MFRS 108 Definition of Accounting Estimates 1 January 2023